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Austria Mr  Mittendorfer Franz Center for Vocationally 

Oriented Language 

Education

CEBS Center für berufsbezogene 

Sprachen des BMUKK

Ressort Sprachenpädagogik

franz.mittendorfer@cebs.at 0043 6505566332

Austria Mr  Abuja Gunther Austrian Centre for 

Language Competence 

Österreichisches Sprachen-

Kompetenz-Zentrum

Hans-Sachs-Gasse 3, 8010 Graz  

abuja@oesz.at 0043 316824150

Austria Frau 

Dr.

Warga-Fallenböck Muriel BMUKK, Abt. I/5b 

Sprachenpolitische

Muriel.Warga-

Fallenboeck@bmukk.gv.at
Belgium VL Ms Van Den Hoof Sien Flemish Department of 

Education and Training

 Unit for Horizontal Policies, Koning 

Alber Ii-laan, 15, 1210 Brussel

sien.vandenhoof@ond.vlaand

eren.be

0032 2 553 96 28

Belgium FR Ms Veraghen Murielle Ministry of the 

Federation Wallonia 

Brussels

bd. du Jardin Botanique 20-22 murielle.veraghen@cfwb.be Organisation phone : 

02/690.80.78  - 

02/690.80.90

My phone : 0475/583198

Belgium FR Ms Daniele Janssen Ministry of the 

Federation Wallonia 

Brussels

daniele.janssen@cfwb.be

Bulgaria Ms  Arsenieva Anna Ministry of Еducation, 

Youth and Science

Chief expert 

Directorate “Educational 

programmes and curricula”

Ministry of Education, Youth and 

Science

 a.arsenieva@mon.bg 00359 2 9217 584

Bulgaria Ms Vasseva-Dusheva Irina Ministry of Еducation, 

Youth and Science

Chief expert 

Directorate “Educational 

programmes and curricula”

Ministry of Education, Youth and 

Science

i.vasseva@mon.bg 00359 2 9217 654

Croatia Ms Majsec Jasminka Ministry of Science, 

Education and Sports

Head of Department for 

preparation and monitoring of EU 

funded programmes, Office for EU 

programmes and projects.  Donje 

Světice 38 

Jasminka.Majsec@mzos.hr 00385 1 4569 051
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Croatia Ms Stajduhar Mima Ministry of Science, 

Education and Sports

Head of Section for preparation 

and monitoring of EU funded 

programmes. Department for EU 

programmes and projects. Donje 

Světice 38, Zagreb

Mirna.Stajduhar@mzos.hr 00385 1 4569 052 

Cyprus Mr Mavros Panayiotis Ministry of Education & 

Culture

chadjikosta@moec.gov.cy 00357 22 800 931

Cyprus Ms Tofaridou Froso Permanent Representation of the 

Republic of Cyprus, Av de 

Cortenbergh, 61 - 1000  Bruxelles 

ftofaridou@moec.gov.cy 00357 99 477 705

Czech 

Republic

Ms  Černíková Marie Ministry of Education Ministry of Education, Youth and 

Sports

Odbor pro záležitosti EU

 Department of EU Affairs

 Karmelitska 7, 118 12 Praha 1 

,Czech Republic

Marie.Cernikova@msmt.cz 420 234 811 818

Estonia Ms Kärtner Piret Ministry of Education and 

Research

Head of Language Policy 

Department

piret.kartner@hm.ee 00372 735 0221

Estonia Mr Tõnu Tender Ministry of Education and 

Research

Adviser of Language Policy 

Department

tonu.tender@hm.ee 00372 735 0223
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Finland Ms  Saarinen Taina University of Jyväskylä PhD, Adjunct Professor

Researcher (Academy of Finland)

Centre for Applied Language 

Studies

P.O. Box 35, FI 40014 University of 

Jyväskylä, Finland

taina.m.saarinen@jyu.fi 00358 400 247970

France Ms  Janissin  Patricia Ministère de l'éducation 

nationale, de la jeunesse 

et de la vie associative

Département des relations 

européennes et internationales - 

DEI

Direction générale de 

l'enseignement scolaire

110 rue de Grenelle

F-75 357 Paris SP 07 (France)

patricia.janissin@education.go

uv.fr

0033(0)155551753

France Mr Lefranc Michel Ministère de l'éducation 

nationale, de la jeunesse 

et de la vie associative

Département des relations 

européennes et internationales - 

DEI

Direction générale de 

l'enseignement scolaire

110 rue de Grenelle

F-75 357 Paris SP 07 (France)

michel.lefranc@education.gou

v.fr

0033(0)1.55.55.66.16

Germany Ms Müller Margit Bundesrat – Ausschuss 

für Fragen der 

europäischen Union

Niederkirchnerstraße 1 -4, 10117 

Berlin

Ministerium für Bildung und 

Wissenschaft des Landes Schleswig-

Holstein, Brunswiker Straße 16 - 

22, 24105 Kiel  

mdmueller@t-online.de Tel: 04542 8222299

Mobil: 015140137043

+G30

Hungary Mr GÁLFFY Kolos Ministry of Human 

Resources

Head of Unit, Department for 

International Relations

Szalay u. 10.14., Budapest H-1055 

kolos.galffy@emmi.gov.hu 0036 1795 40 68

Hungary Ms Bene Krisztina Ministry of Human 

Resources

krisztina.bene@emmi.gov.hu 0036 1795 40 22

Ireland Ms Brogan Kristin ITT, School of Social 

Sciences, Tralee, Co. Kerry

Lecturer in German, Intercultural 

Communication & EU Projects

School of Business & Social Studies

ITT, North Campus, Tralee, Co. 

Kerry, Ireland

Kristin.Brogan@staff.ittralee.ie 00353 66 7191 902
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Italy Ms Lipollis Monica Ministry of Labour and 

social Policies

DG per le politiche attive e passive 

del lavoro

mlippolis@lavoro.gov.it 0039 064 6834154

Italy Ms Guido Natalia ISFOL – NATIONAL 

AGENCY LEONARDO DA 

VINCI

n.guido@isfol.it + 06-85447817 - +39 338 

6719354

Latvia Ms Kursite Rita Ministry of Education and 

Science

National Centre for Education 

Address: Valnu 2, Riga, LV-1050, 

Latvia

rita.kursite@visc.gov.lv 00371 67814463 

Lithuania Ms Bačkiūtė Vilma  Ministry of Education 

and Science

Expert

A. Volano str. 2/7, LT-01516, 

Vilnius, Lithuania

Vilma.Backiute@smm.lt +370 5 219 1246

Lithuania Ms  Sipaitė Vilija chief specialist of the Lower and 

Upper Secondary Education 

Division at the

Department of General Education 

and Vocational Training

vilija.sipaite@smm.lt 00370 52191146

Malta Mr Azzopardi Mario Director, Lifelong Learning 

Directorate for Lifelong Learning 

ministry of Education and 

Employment Room 327, Education 

Building Great Siege Road, Valletta 

VLT 2000, Malta

mario.d.azzopardi@gov.mt 00356 25982520

Malta Mr Degabriele Anthony Assistant Director, Assessment for 

Learning Education Head Office 

Room 309, Curriculum 

Management and eLearning 

Department Directorate for Quality 

and Standards in Education, Great 

Siege Road, Floriana VLT 2000, 

Malta

anthony.degabriele@gov.mt 00356 25982479

Netherlands Ms Beuk Marja Ministry of Education, 

Culture and Science

m.j.e.beuk@minocw.nl +31-70-412 4608

Netherlands Ms Geerdink Charlotte Netherlands house for Education 

and Research (Neth-ER)

geerdink@neth-er.eu 0032 221 384 38
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Norway Mr Sandvik Erik Norwegian Ministry of 

Education and Research

Senior Adviser, Norwegian Ministry 

of Education and Research, 

Department of Education and 

Training, Oslo, Norway

Erik.Sandvik@kd.dep.no 00 47 954 32052

Norway Mr Berntzen  Jorunn  Norwegian Ministry of 

Education and Research

Senior Adviser, Norwegian Ministry 

of Education and Research, 

Department of Education and 

Training, Oslo, Norway. 

Jorunn.Berntzen@kd.dep.no 00 47 932 53779

Poland Ms Wojciechowska Pani Anna Ministry of National 

Education

Ministerstwo Edukacji Narodowej Anna.Wojciechowska@men.go

v.pl

0048 22 34 74 147

Poland Mr Rasiński Ryszard Ministry of Science and 

Higher Education

20 Hoża St, 02-529 Warsaw, 

POLAND

rasinski@uni.lodz.pl 0048 42 66 55 269

+48 501 083 736
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Portugal Ms de Castro Ana Teresa PT LLP National Agency Agencia Nacional Proalv - Av. 

Infante Santo, 2 Piso 4, Lisboa 

Portugal 

tcastro@proalv.pt +351 213944760

Romania Ms  Preoteasa Liliana General director 

General Directorate for Education 

and Lifelong Learning  - Ministry of 

Education, Research, Youth and 

Sports

liliana.preoteasa@medu.edu.r

o 

00 40 21 405 63 15

Romania Mrs  Paunescu Megdonia General Directorate for Education 

and Lifelong Learning  - Ministry of 

Education, Research, Youth and 

Sports

 

megdonia.paunescu@medu.e

du.ro

00 40 21 405 62 16

Slovak 

Republic

Ms  Ďuranová  Denisa National Institute for 

Education

denisa.duranova@statpedu.sk +421 903 321 241

Slovak 

Republic

Ms Tomengová Alena Ministry of Education, 

Science, Culture and Sport

Methodology and Pedagogy Centre alena.tomengova@mpc-edu.sk 00421 2 68 20 99 22

Slovenia Ms Straus Bronka International Cooperation and 

European Affairs Service

Bronka.Straus@gov.si 00386 1 400 53 94

Slovenia Ms Kač Liljana The National Education Institute

Parmová 33

1000 Ljubljana

liljana.kac@zrss.si 00386 12363143

Spain Ms de Haro Figueroa  María 

Trinidad 

Ministry of Education, 

Culture and Sport 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, 

CULTURE AND 

SPORT,CNIIE,NATIONAL CENTRE 

FOR INNOVATION AND 

EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH, 

GENERAL ORAA, 55, MADRID

trinidad.deharo@mecd.es 0034 91 745 9453

Spain Ms Conde-Morencia  Gisela Ministry of Education, Culture and 

Sport

gisela.conde@mecd.es 0034 91 506 5694

Sweden Ms Törn  Marie  Ministry of Education Departementssekreterare/Senior 

Administrative Officer

Gymnasie- och 

vuxenutbildningsenheten

Utbildningsdepartementet, 103 33 

STOCKHOLM

marie.torn@regeringskansliet.

se

08-405 17 29
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Sweden Mr Rudin Torun Ministry of Education Departementssekreterare/Senior 

Administrative Officer

Gymnasie- och 

vuxenutbildningsenheten

Utbildningsdepartementet, 103 33 

STOCKHOLM

torun.rudin@regeringskansliet

.se

+46 8 405 23 76

Switzerland Ms Dalessio Germana SUPSI Head of CLIP - Centre for 

Languages and International 

Relations

SUPSI, Palazzo E, CH-6928 Manno

germana.dalessio@supsi.ch 0041 586666135

Switzerland Ms Bedell Heather SUPSI Centre for Languages and 

International Relations

SUPSI, Palazzo E, CH – 6928 Manno

heather.bedell@supsi.ch 0041 58 666 6138

Turkey Ms Adiyaman  Zehra Ministry of National 

education

 General Directorate of vocational 

and technical education

ATATÜRK BULVARI NO:98, 1. KAT C 

BLOK, 06648 KIZILAY / ANKARA  

TURKEY

zadiyaman@meb.gov.tr 00 90 312 413 18 65

00 90 532 493 03 26

00 90 505 565 39 85

United 

Kingdom 

Mr Ceri James CILT Cymru (Wales) WJEC, 245, Western Avenue, 

Cardiff CF14 2FB

ceri.james@ciltcymru.org.uk (00 44) (0)2920 265400

EC expert Ms Tinsley Teresa Alcantara 

Communications LLP

2 Winchester Road, London N6 

5HW, UK

teresa.tinsley@gmail.com 0044 (0)781 802 8021

EC expert Mr     Mackiewicz Wolfgang Freie Universitat Berlin erasmspr@zedat.fu-berlin.de 0049 30 803 3489

GHK 

Consultant

Mr Beadle Shane GHK GHK - London Shane.Beadle@ghkint.com 0044 20 7611 1102
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